
Fee Structure – 2021-22 

Fee Structure for Indian Students in Indian Rupees Onetime Fee to be charged in 1 st 

Year only*: 

Head Indian Students (INR) Foreigners and 
NRI/Sponsored 

Admission Fee 5000 US$ 150 

Enrolment Fee 3000 US$ 150 

Alumni Fund 2000 US$ 100 

Library Deposit (Refundable) 5000 US$ 200 

 

Examination Fee to be charged every year (1st/2nd/3rd year separately need to be paid):  

Head Indian Students (INR) Foreigners and 
NRI/Sponsored 

Examination Fee 10000 Per Year US$ 300 Per Year 

 

Annual Course Fee in Indian Rupees 

Course Indian Students (INR) Foreigners and 
NRI/Sponsored 

M.Sc. Medical Anatomy 110000 US$ 5000 

M.Sc. Medical Biochemistry 110000 US$ 5000 

M.Sc. Medical Microbiology 110000 US$ 5000 

M.Sc. Medical Pharmacology 110000 US$ 5000 

M.Sc. Medical Physiology 110000 US$ 5000 

Masters in Public Health 110000 US$ 5000 

Note: students admitted directly to the 2nd Year/3rd Semester therefore these students will pay 

2nd Year Fee plus 15000/600 $ for Admission, Enrolment & Security Deposit etc. 

Bank Details 

Account Name: Hamdard Institute of Medical Sciences & Research  

Bank Name: Jammu & Kashmir Bank, Branch Jamia Hamdard-110062  

Account Number: 0915010100000034  

IFSC Code: JAKA0JAMIAH  

MICR Code: 110051038  

USD NOSTRO DETAILS:  

Field 56A: SCBLUS33 (INTERMEDIARY INSTITUTION)  

Intermediary Institution: STANDARD CHARTERED BANK, New York, USA  

CHIPS ABA 0256  

FEDWIRE ROUTING 026002561  

Name of Beneficiary (Field 59): Hamdard Institute of Medical Sciences & Research (HIMSR)  

Address: Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi-110062  

Beneficiary Bank Details (Field 57A): 3582 0218 12001  

Ultimate Beneficiary Account: 0915 0101 0000 0034  

Swift Code: JAKAINBBOKL  

Purpose of Remittance (Field 70) please mention student name/ Education fees/ Application Number 


